HMRRC HALL OF FAME

<u>HMRRC's Hall of Fame Committee is looking for candidates for</u> <u>the</u> <u>2016 HMRRC Hall of Fame</u>

HMRRC's Hall of Fame honors individuals who have earned extraordinary distinction as a member of HMRRC. Candidates should have been, or continue to be, active members of HMRRC and recognized leaders of the local running community in running performance and/or service.

Selection Criteria for Induction:

The guidelines used to select a candidate include (but are not limited to):

- 1. Historical significance to HMRRC
- 2. Performance as a competitive runner in HMRRC races
- 3. Noteworthy performance as a competitive runner at the local, regional, national, or international level
- 4. Service to HMRRC as an elected officer
- 5. Service to HMRRC as a staff member or writer for *The Pace Setter* over a period of time
- 6. Service to HMRRC or the larger running community as a race director
- 7. Volunteer service over an extended period of years to multiple club events
- 8. Service over an extended period of years to local running events
- 9. Service to HMRRC or the running community as a mentor, coach, or educator of local runners
- 10. Service to the larger running community as an officer of local, regional, national or international running organizations.

If you would like to recommend a member for this honor, send the candidate's name and appropriate supporting information by August 15th to:

HMRRC Hall of Fame Committee John Parisella 117 Elmer Avenue Schenectady, NY 12308 Or Email: jp2cella@me.com